Key Features
2-Phase Stepper Drivers Based
on EtherCAT Field Bus
• Supports Standard EtherCAT fieldbus; complies with CIA402 specification; compatible with generic EtherCAT master
• Built-in single-axis comparison trigger function with a frequency up to 1 KHz achieves high performance & low cast request
	 for EMS AOI
• Supports standard EtherCAT fieldbus control mode up to 250 μs cycles

Stepper Drivers
Specifications
Ordering Information
• DA2D430EO
	 2 phase open loop stepper, output current 0.2~3.0 A
• DA2D430EC
	 2 phase closed loop stepper, output current 0.2~3.0 A
• DA2D542EO
	 2 phase open loop stepper, output current 1.0~4.2 A
• DA2D542EC
	 2 phase closed loop stepper, output current 1.0~4.2 A
• DA2D880EO
	 2 phase open loop stepper, output current 2.4~8.0 A
• DA2D880EC
	 2 phase closed loop stepper, output current 2.4~8.0 A
Model Name DA2D430EO DA2D430EC DA2D542EO DA2D542EC DA2D880EO DA2D880EC
Output Current 0.2~3.0 A 1.0~4.2 A 2.4~8.0 A
Input Voltage DC 12~40 V DC 20~50 V DC 24~80 V
Weight 0.2 kg
Size 116 x 69.2 x 26.5 mm
Interface Type Single End
Control Type EtherCAT
Operation Mode  CSP / PP / PV / HM
Encoder Support No Yes No Yes No Yes
Comparison Trigger Yes
EtherCAT Bus Cycle 250 μs to 4 ms
Digital Input Channel 4
Digital Output Channel 2
Software Slave ID Yes
Input Signal Home, positive limit, negative limit, emergency stop, active level (normal open/normal closed)
Output Signal Alarm, in-position, comparison trigger, master control, active configuration (normal open/normal closed)
Alarm Function Overcurrent, overvoltage, out-of-tolerance and OP damage
Environment
Location
Cannot be placed next to other heating equipment, dust, oil mist, corrosive gas; avoid high
humidity and strong vibration places. Combustible gas and conductive dust are prohibited.
Temperature 0°C to 50°C
Storage
Temperature
-20°C to 65°C
Humidity 40% to 90% RH
Vibration 10 Hz to 55 Hz / 0.15 mm
Orientation Horizontal or vertical
All products and company names listed are trademarks or trade names of their respective companies. Updated Oct. 11, 2023. ©2023 ADLINK Technology, Inc.
All Rights Reserved. All pricing and specifications are subject to change without further notice.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
ADLINK Technology:
  NU-STEP DA2D542 Open  NU-STEP DA2D580 Close  NU-STEP DA2D580 Open  NU-STEP DA2D530 Open  NU-
STEP DA2D530 Close  NU-STEP DA2D542 Close